

AMENDMENTS TO LB583

Introduced by Health and Human Services.

1 1. On page 2, lines 7 and 8; and page 5, lines 24 and 25, strike the
2 new matter and insert "Beginning January 1, 2022, all such prescriptions
3 shall be subject to section 4 of this act, except that all such
4 prescriptions issued by a practitioner who is a dentist shall be subject
5 to section 4 of this act beginning January 1, 2024.".

6 2. On page 8, line 29, after "(3)" insert "or (6)".

7 3. On page 9, strike beginning with "The" in line 5 through line 9;
8 strike beginning with the comma in line 14 through "Services" in line 19;
9 in line 20 strike "(d)" and insert "(c)"; in line 22 strike "(e)" and
10 insert "(d)"; in line 26 strike "(f)" and insert "(e)"; and in line 29
11 strike "(g)" and insert "(f)".

12 4. On page 10, line 1, strike "(h)" and insert "(g)"; in line 2
13 strike "(i)" and insert "(h)"; in line 8 strike "(j)" and insert "(i)";
14 after line 16 insert the following new subsection:

15 "(6) A dentist shall not be subject to this section until January 1,
16 2024."; and in line 21 after "act" insert ", except that all such
17 prescriptions issued by a practitioner who is a dentist shall be subject
18 to section 4 of this act beginning January 1, 2024.".